RESOLUTION NO. R-02- 7

A RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING THE INTENT TO AMEND THE CONWAY MASTER STREET PLAN

Whereas, the City of Conway is examining the possibility of amending the Master Street Plan to provide an alternate route for the minor arterial along the eastern side of Interstate 40 that currently is shown as connecting from State Highway 286, north along Amity Road and Museum Road to Lower Ridge Road, and

Whereas, it appears appropriate to provide an alternate route that would run along Bob Courtway Drive and then veer to the northwest to connect with Museum Road.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CONWAY, ARKANSAS:

Section 1: That, unless the required public hearings reveal a compelling reason to not take such action, the City of Conway resolves to amend the Conway Master Street Plan to indicate an alternative alignment for the minor arterial route that runs along the eastern side of Interstate 40 from State Highway 286, north along Amity Road and Museum Road to Lower Ridge Road. The Master Street Plan has already been amended to show this alternative alignment running north along Lachowsky Drive and then to the northeast to connect with Highway 64 directly across from Bob Courtway Drive. The proposed alternate route will continue north along Bob Courtway Drive and then veer to the northwest to connect with Museum Road south of Siebenmorgen Road.

Passed this	12+2	day of	Fabruary	, 2002.
	APPROVED:			
			Jel James	
ΔΤΤ Γ ΩΤ·		Mayor Tab Townsell		

City Clerk Michael O. Garrett